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Smart thermostat premiumThermostat premium smart

Ces instructions ne sont qu'une partie du manuel d'utilisation qui 
informe sur l'utilisation sûre du produit. Le manuel est disponible sous 
forme de PDF à télécharger sur notre site Internet :

FRFR

Deze instructies zijn slechts een deel van de gebruiksaanwijzing, die 
informeert over het veilig gebruik van het product. De handleiding is 
als downloadbare PDF beschikbaar op onze homepage:

NLNL

This quick user guide is only a part of the user manual, which informs 
about the safe handling of the product. The manual is available as a 
downloadable PDF on our homepage:

ENEN

Diese Anleitung ist nur ein Bestandteil des Benutzerhandbuchs, 
welches über die sichere Handhabung des Produktes informiert. Das 
Handbuch ist als Download-PDF auf unserer Homepage verfügbar:

DEDE

https://service.homepilot-smarthome.com

Wichtige Produktinformationen - 
Further useful product information

Tip: It is recommended to install the 
thermostat in a deep 58 mm 
flush-mounted box or in an 
electronic socket.

*as accessory available via online shop*as accessory available via online shop

Electrical connections
Temperature sensor
for measuring the room 
temperature
Supply voltage [N/L]
- 230 V / 50 Hz
Relay output - potential-free
Connect an electrothermal 
control valve, electrical heater or 
air conditioning

Empfehlung: Montage in einer 
tiefen 58er Unterputzdose 
oder in einer Elektronikdose.

*als Zubehör im Online-Shop erhältlich*als Zubehör im Online-Shop erhältlich

Anschlüsse Installationsgehäuse
Temperaturfühler
zur Messung der Raumtem-
peratur
Spannungsversorgung [N/L]
- 230 V / 50 Hz
Relaisausgang - potentialfrei
Anschluss für elektrothermi-
sches Stellventil, Elektroheizung 
oder Klimaanlage
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Thermostat premium smart

Quick User Guide

 Thermostat
connecté premium

 Geconnecteerde 
kamerthermostaat

DELTA DORE RADEMACHER GmbH
Buschkamp 7

46414 Rhede (Germany)

Email : service.fr@homepilot-smarthome.comFRFR

E-mail: service.nl@homepilot-smarthome.comNLNL

Email: service.en@homepilot-smarthome.comENEN

service.de@homepilot-smarthome.com (Deutschland)
E-Mail: service.at@homepilot-smarthome.com (Österreich)

service.ch@homepilot-smarthome.com (Schweiz)
DEDE

Serviceinformationen -
Customer Service Information

Recommandation : montage dans 
une boîte d'encastrement 
profonde de 58 ou dans une 
boîte électronique.

*disponible comme accessoire dans 
la boutique en ligne

*disponible comme accessoire dans 
la boutique en ligne

Raccordements électriques
Sonde de température
pour la mesure de la tempéra-
ture ambiante
Tension d'alimentation [N/L]
- 230 V / 50 Hz
Sortie de relais - sans potentiel
Connexion d'une vanne de 
régulation électrothermique, 
d'un chauffage électrique ou 
d'une climatisation.

We raden montage in een diepe 58 
mm inbouwcontactdoos aan, 
of in een elektronicacon-
tactdoos.

*verkrijgbaar als accessoires
in de online shop

*verkrijgbaar als accessoires
in de online shop

De elektrische aansluitingen
Temperatuursensor
voor de meting van de kamer-
temperatuur
Voedingsspanning [N/L]
- 230 V / 50 Hz
Relaisuitgang - potentiaalvrij
Ansluiting van een elektrother-
misch stelventiel / elektrische 
verwarming of airconditioning.
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